

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8721/2019

BABYBEN MANGABHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTISWARUP AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

In view of the request made by Learned counsel for the petitioner, fresh notice be issued to all the unserved respondents. Dasti is permitted as prayed for.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER